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Moy 15, 1937.

¥rse Ve rroelicbér.
208 Crest Road,
Ridgeﬁvood, Be J»

Dear Mrs. Froelicher:-

I am in receipt of tbe documents in
reference to the case of Miss Alexander Katz.

While I have examined these papers,
there is nothing to give me a history cf the
cage. Then, where and how did she come into the
United States, and for what period of time?
lLady Phipps recomendation as a Governess woudd
bar her from entry under the labor law, whereas
a domeatio does not come under that law.

Your third paragraph in your letter to

the Conhul should be omitted. ¥rom the many \

police records, I Judge that Misas Katz has travelled
extensively in the Hast. A question will arl;e since
she was 80 near the Canadian Border, why didn ¢t she

., apply to the Americen Consul in Canada? In addition

to the many papers you have sent, she requires mot
less thdn two affidavits guaranteeing against her
becoming a public charge. These affidavi‘te should
be accompanied by documentary evidence. I shall hold;
these paperl until I hear from you rcnther.ﬁv :

‘Youra very tmly, ,

Mre. Framk Zlaboveky,
Field Executive.

FZ: LG




208 Crest Foad
Ridgewood, New Jereseye

May 19th, 1937

Hon. George . Shaw,
American Consul,
Cipdad, Juarez,
Chihuahue, Hexicoe

Honorable Sir:z

I am writing to you today in behalf of E’iaa Gabriele
Alexarﬁer ¥atz who has been visiting in the Ue 8. since December 6th,
1956 and whbom I would like %o engage as my gemeral house worker.

T 1 bave a 11 room house of my own where I live with my
fanily. I have five children anc consequently 2 lot of work. For
Ihat reason I would be glad if Mise Alexander Xatz could come very
goone I will give her $70, ® a monthe

. Because of the personal interest 1 take in Kiss
flexander Katz I ax z=lso willing to send persomal affidavit in
behalf of her, sccompanied b; the required documents. Miss Ake-
xancer Katz comes from a very good family in Germeny and has stu-
died in & Gerrman CGymnasium, which she did not finish because of
the fact that she would not be allowed to study in Cermany. After
leavingisciiool szhe hus taken training in household work and has.
@lso worked in various families &s domestie. Therefore she ig
well qualified in assisting me in my many household dutiese
Because nf her fine cultural background she also fits well inte
our family. e are willing to offer her our home as long as she
wants to stay with use ¥We have a private home also in Sparta, Ne Je
where we spend the summer mnﬁu. aad we always take our belp with :
Ul e

¥igs Alexander Katz has been most highly recommended
by various people in Germany for whom she worked before she came
to the UsS8. ©She is a very desirable person and I would be very
grateful indeed if you would consider this worthy case favorablye
Kize Katz will always have & home with our family and I will never
@llow her to become & public charge on thg Hni.ted States.

Hoping that you will be in a position to grant Miss
Alexanﬂer Katz yourng.tnd asaistance in her desire to become a cl-
tizen of this country, I beg to remain

Attested: Charles Weber, Yours very gratefully,
Botary Public-New Jerseye. 4 S

an. Ve Froelichere

This is an excact copye



208 Crest Road
Ridgewood, llew Jersey

May loth 19.7.

Lion. George P, Shaw,
American Consul,
Ciudad,duarez,
Chihuashua, Mexico.

Honorable Sir:

I am writing to you todey in behalf of iss Gabricole
Alexander Katz who has been visiting in the U.8,. since December 6th
1926 and whom I would like to engage as ny general hoise worker.

I have & llroom aouse of my own where I live with ny
fanily. I have five children and congeqguently & lot of work. ¥or
that reason I would be zlad 1f !ilss Alexander Katz coul< come very
soon, I will give her 70,~ a month,

Becrnuse of ths personal interest'I teke in Miss
Alsxander Eatz 1 am alsc wiliing to send persopal affidevit in
behalf of her, acoompanied by the required documents. kiss Ale~
rapder Katz comes Ifrom & very =god family in Germsny and has stue-
¢led in a German Gyrnasiuwm, which she dic not finish because of
the fact that gpe would nou be allowed to study in Germeny., After
leaving school she has taken training in household work and has
also worked in varicuz familles as domegtic, 7hereiore she is
well qualified in assisting me in my many househola duties,
Because of her fine cultural backeround she alsc I'its wgll into
our fanmily. We are willing tc offer her our home a8 lohg s she
wante to stay with us. Ve 'ave & private home alsc in dparta, Nede
where we spend thesunmer months, and we always take our help with
us., : : / A.};‘

: : i

Miss Alecxander Katz has been post hishly /recommended
by various pcople in Germany for vwhom she worked beloie she came
to the ULe She is a very desirabie person and 1 woeuld be very
arateful indeed if you vould consider this vorthy cuse favorably.
Mise Katz will always heve & home with our family and 1 will never
e&llow her tc become a public charge on the Unitea Ltates,

Hoping that you will be in & position teo grant ilss
Alexander Hatz your kind essistunce in her <esire to become a ci-
‘tizen of this eocuntry, I beg to remain

Yours very gratefully

rs. V. Froelicher



<08 Crest Road,
Ridgewodd, New Jersey.

May 24, 1937.

Honorable Ceorge P« Shaw,
American Consul,
Ciudad~Juarez,

Chihuahaow, lexicoe

Honorable Sirse

I, Krse V. Froelicher resi‘ing at 208
Crest Road, Ridgewocd. New Yersey, Us S Ae, being duly swom, -
depose and say 1 was Raturalized a citizen of the United Statés
on September 14, 1834 at Hackensack, Ne Je I have resided in
the United States since July 1924. The number of my citizenship
certificate is 3792302 and I becameé acquainted with Misg Alexander-
Katz soom after her arrival in the United States nearly five months
8§Ce

I have known her as & trustworthy persom
of an absolutely reliable cheractere She comes from a highly
culiured German family and has studied in Germsny bui could
not continue her studiea because of the Aryan laws.

‘ Having the highest r-agard for her character,
1 offer her my home for ez long az she wants to stay with our
family« Since she has worked as a housekeeper in Cermany, and

being of s cultured family, she would fit very well into my
household. .

I am in every way in a poaition to take
care of Mise Alexanier-Katz and see to it that she will never
become = public charge to this country. In order to prove .
"that I am able to take care of Mjiss Alexander-Xatz, I want to
point out that ny husband is esmployed with the Textile Dyeing
Coe of America'on a permanent basis. A statement of his employer
is herewith attached, ané I also enclose all the other documents
to prove my zbility to support hers. ZLnclosed find a bank documen %
tax receipt and insurance policy. : -

1 have always been a law-abiding citizen and
have not at any time been churged with, or arrested for, any criue
or nisdomeancr.

1 hor.by promise, asru and guarantee that 1
will properly receive, take care of , and never at any time allow
Miss Alexander~Eatz %o become & public cherge on the United Staten
oF any community or municipality on the United States.

Very respectfully yours,
¥rse Ve Froelichere
Attested: Charles Weber,
Fotary Public-llew Jerseys

This is an exact Copye



EDUCATION - TMMIGRATION -« PEACE -+ RELIGION - SOCIAL LEGISLATION + SOCIAL SERVICE

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF JEWISH WOMEN

INCORPORATED

1819 BROADWAY
NEW YORK

TELEPHONE + CIRCLE 6-3175 CABLE ADDRESS + COUNJEW -+ N. Y.

May 28th, 1937

Mrs. Frank Zlabovsky
1916 Olive Street
El Paso, Texas.

RE: Miss Gabriele Alexander Katz

Dear Mrs. Zlabovsky:

Dr. Stephanue Herz of the Catholic Episcopal
Committee for German Refugees, has sent me a copy of your tele-
gram to them regarding Miss Katz. I don't exactly know what I
can do about it and of course I know nothing regarding the case.

I can't imagine why anybody sends clients for change of status
without affidavits; that's a new one on me.

May I know why, though, it would be necessary
for some one to go with Miss Katz, and tlus incur an additional
expense of $150.00?

Sincerely yours,

A Léle Henoch

Bureau of International Case Work.

MH: DG
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June 2, 1937.

Re: Misp Gabriele Alexander Kgtze

Miss Nerle Henoch,
1819 Broadway,
¥ew York, Bs Y.

Dear Miss Henoch: =

In answer to my letter written to Mrs.
'Froelioher, Ridgewood , Hew Jersey, I received a

reply from the Reverend Joseph Ostermann of the
Catholic Episcopal Committee in which he gave a
history of the above case making the statement
that the extension for her stay in the United
Stat.el expired May Z6th.

' The Mexican laws require that an
applicant for a visa entering ¥exico must deposit
a bond of &500 Pesos ($140). They arc also avene&
admi tting a young girl unaoeompau&ed.

Since liu Katz could not re-enter the
Uni ted States after cvossing the international
bridge, it would be necessayy for her to get
legal entry into Mexico, and because of  the nmature
of the history as set out in the letter I hesi tated
presenting that case to,the American Consul im
Juarez, MYexico fearing arefusale. I discussed the
matter at some length with our National Board of
- Directors, Mrs. ¥ax Mayer and she suggested that
she would zccompany the g£irl into the Interior of
¥exico to secure her visa either in Mexico City or
?'onterroy. If Miss Katz wonld defray her expensee

Gn the aeth I received a wire from the
Reverond Ostermann instructing me to immediately
present Miss Katz's papers to Comul. Ehaw in Juarez,

S R Y T IR 0 ol TAPT E T S 0 S5

refuse but expressed himsclf unfavorably about the
- cas@y and should he refuse she will be unable to



e

apply to any other Consulate in Kexico.

The mebhod I have been using has been
to Lake the applicant for a visa, to seec the
gighte in Juarez, Mexico, and while there intwoduce
him or her to the Consule We then return to E1 Paeso
to await the Consul's decision, if fovorable, the
apblicant goes to Mexico to stay the 24 hours until
.the return ceble arrives. This of course is not
legal according to the Mexican laws, but we are not
hindered when the applicant has sufficient time to
eénable him to returm to the United Stztes on his
visitor's visa, but in the case as in lMiss Katils
where she would be unable to return without re-
‘application, we are compelled as stated before to
get legal entry 1nto our neighbor country.

I hope this explatne fully tbe situationy
as it exists in El Paso-Juarezs . If you have
_ any cages for application at this time, send them
.. at once because our hindrance b).ook. the onn-conaul
is on a thirty day leave. 2

Wwith kindest :egardp.yl am
Yours very truly,

4

Mrs. Frank Zlaﬁovlky. 
Field Executives ,

" FZ:i10G R i



June 18, 1937«

\

Reverend Joseph Ostermann

Catholid Episcopal comlt%ec for German Refugees, \
332 West 23rd Street,

New York City, N. Y.

Dear Sir:-
es i A exandar Ka

: In a conversation with Gomml Shaw ‘this
morning, he advised me that that he had written
Miss Katz telling her he finds no objection to her
moming to this Border and filing her application.

He also stated that he was expecting her soon.

I would wcgeat that she come immediately
and get in touch with me uponm her arrival in Bl Paao.
when I will be pleaaed to assist her.’ :

You rs very truly,

) Hrs. Frank Zlaboveky.
Field Executives

LGS



July 1, 1937.

Re: Gabriele Alexander Katze

Mies Cecelia Razoveky,
221 West 57th Street,
Few York City, N. Y.

Dear Miss Razovskys~-

The Reverend Joseph Ostermann, Catholie
Episcopal Committee at 332 West 23rd Strect, New
York referred the above cage to me, and I received
a letter from Merle Henoch for information with
- yeference to this matter. I presume that Miss

Henoch has my reply of June 2nd, which I would like
you to see.

I have today been suoceaaful in having
her application accepted and have gent a ¢adble for
her number.

This being a Catholic case, why co they
send them to us instead of to their National
Catholic Organization. I feel that it is a grave
injustice to represent cases of this nature knowing
that there are so many falsficationms. It is true
that I make no statement other than #RBat which
appears in the documents, but the Council of Jewish
Women ,(E1l Paso Section) has become a» recogrized
factor, both at the Consulate in Juarez, Mexico amd
the Imnigration Department at the Port of Entry and
I feel that we jeopardize the faith placed in us by
representing falsified statenenta. .

, Besides our own Jewish applicants necd our
support and they should get our considerations It
would be advisable that Mrs. Froclicher of 608 Crest
Road, Ridgewood, N. J. should eign less affidavita.
This is her thitd dozeatic affidavit.

Please destxor this letter as soon as read« ;
ing same. I Jjust want you to know the nature of cases
sent tome. This is not for the files.,

Yours very truly,

Mrae. Frank Zlaboveky.
FZ:sLG



CORSULAT DE FRANCE

Commonwealth 4873,
A BOSTON

12 Huntington Avenuee. BOSTON, MASS., LE

TRANSLATION.

finistry of Justices 13, place Vendome (ler arrt)e-e=ecccccccconaa
Direction of Criminzl Affairese. Central Judicial Register-=vveece-
Bulletin Koedmm=o=- - e e - o e o -
Extract from the Central Judicial Regiater,concerning thewe cmrae=
said: ALEXANDER ~-KATZ Gabrielle Angelageemecccavcncvrenan car e eon=

( QlLuit.iOll-—"—" -------- - . e D o - O G gy D WD S ey CF TV Gy ED B S G G S0 GO A D TGP YD G W S em
dsughter of Ernest and Kathe Bukie-recnccccnmccnccnnccmnacan o
born on February 17; 1916 —===- - - - - e e ——————

LF T L 600k Ao O b s e M i B A e A
Residence: 55 Pilgrim Road Boston, Mass8s UsSe-monmrerceccccccna-
Occupa tion: eecemeccccccncreccoaawa s e e 2 s o T
Nationality: Geman «~-=«-- —————— - o e o -
Dates of condamnations: cecceccrcmccnrccccnnarrecennnecne -
Courts or tribumalss e-ccc-cecccmccccmnnrncccncrncen- - o s o o e
Nz ture of the crime or delinguency: ece-recccracrecccccaccwrce~as
Nature snd length of the punishments: —--ecccaccccncccacnccemcann=
REMETKBS ~m-cecccceccrccn e e e e nrrn e e e -
Cost of the bulletin: edition, iwvestigatiom and copy: 2.50=-w—=a-
stamp: 7.50, delivery: 0.50, total price 1050 wvemcecccccnmncccnn
Conformable to the original extracf e~~~ cecrecmccwseracrccnccnnnaa
April 28, 1937 memcccmmmnnrrcn e e e e e e — - —————————
The Chief-Assistant of the Central Register: signature illegible~
This copy is a true and certified translatiom of the original
document attached.

Boston, Mass. May 12, 1937.

pr. le Consul de France & pe O«
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